
 

SERVICE LIST 

 

TO:  AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 

1800 – 181 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9 

 

Sam Babe  (LSUC # 49498B) 

Tel: 416.865.7718 

Fax: 416.863.1515 

Email: sbabe@airdberlis.com  

 

Lawyers for the Applicant 

 

 

AND TO: RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 

3320 – 181 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 

 

Paul van Eyk 
Tel: 416.485.4592 

Email: PvanEyk@Richter.ca  

 

Adam Sherman 
Tel: 416.642.4836 

Email: ASherman@Richter.ca 

 

Pritesh Patel 
Tel: 416.642.9421 

Email: PPatel@Richter.ca  

 

Information Officer 
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

 

Robert Chadwick 

Tel: 416.597.4285 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca  

 

Chris Armstrong 

Tel: 416. 849.6013 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

Email: carmstrong@goodmans.ca 

 

Caroline Descours 

Tel: 416.597.6275 

Fax: 416.979.1234 

Email: cdescours@goodmans.ca 

 

Lawyers for the Proposed Information Officer 

 

 

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Scotia Plaza 

2100 - 40 King Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5H 3C2  

 

Ryan C. Jacobs 

Tel: 416.860.6465 

Fax: 416.640.3189  

Email: rjacobs@casselsbrock.com 

 

Jane Dietrich 
Tel: 416.860.5223 

Fax: 416.640.3144 

Email: jdietrich@casselsbrock.com  

 

Natalie E. Levine  

Tel: 416.860.6568 

Fax: 416.640.3207 

Email: nlevine@casselsbrock.com 

  

Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Group of Senior Secured Noteholders, proposed Post-

Petition Lenders and Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as proposed DIP Agent 
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AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

199 Bay Street, Suite 4000 

Toronto, ON  M5L 1A9 

 

Linc Rogers 
Tel: 416.863.4168 

Fax: 416.863.2653 

Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com  

 

Lawyers for PNC Bank, National Association 

 

 

AND TO: CALEYWRAY 

1600 – 65 Queen Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2M5 

 

Denis W. Ellickson 

Tel: 416.775.4678 

Fax: 416.366.3293 

Email ellicksond@caleywray.com  

 

Lawyers for Unifor Local 591G 

 

 

AND TO: LIFTOW LIMITED 

3150 American Drive 

Mississauga, ON  L4V 1B4 

 

 

AND TO: LIFTCAPITAL CORPORATION 

300 The East Mall, Suite 401 

Toronto, ON  M9B 6B7 

 

 

AND TO: FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF ONTARIO (FSCO) 

PENSION DIVISION 

5160 Yonge Street 

P.O. Box 85, 4
th

 Floor 

Toronto, ON  M2N 6L9 

 

Deborah McPhail 

Tel: 416.226.7764 

Email: deborah.mcphail@fsco.gov.on.ca  
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 

3400 – 130 King Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

 

Edward Park 

Tel:  416.973.3746 

Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca  

 

Edward Harrison 

Tel:  416.973.7126 

Email: edward.harrison@justice.gc.ca  

 

Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 

 

 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 

Legal Services Branch 

777 Bay Street, 11
th

 Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8 

 

Kevin O’Hara 
Tel: 416.327.8463 

Fax: 416.325.1460 

Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  

mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
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AND TO: McMILLAN LLP 

Brookfield Place 

4400 – 181 Bay Street 

Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3 

 

Jeffrey Levine 
Tel: 416.865.7791 

Fax: 416.865.7048 

Email: jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca  

 

McMILLAN LLP 
2700 - 1000 Sherbrooke Street W.  

Montréal, Québec  H3A 3G4 

 

Michael J. Hanlon 

Tel:  514.987.5061 

Fax:  514.987.1213 

Email: michael.hanlon@mcmillan.ca 

 

Max Mendelsohn 

Tel:  514.987.5042 

Fax:  514.987.1213 

Email: max.mendelsohn@mcmillan.ca 

 

 

Lawyers for the U.S. Bank National Association 

 

 

mailto:jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca
mailto:michael.hanlon@mcmillan.ca
mailto:max.mendelsohn@mcmillan.ca

